# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FARNUM COMPANIES, INC.		04/15/2008	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE TFH PLAZA, THIRD & UNION AVENUES	
City:	NEPTUNE CITY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07753	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151467	TENNISBONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TFHTM270AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. TUCKER
Signature:	/TcT/
Date:	04/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0946

900104154

Total Attachments: 1 source=tm270aus Assignment 4-15-08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0947

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., an Arizona corporation with a principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona, 85013, is the record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 2,151,467 for "TENNISBONE" in International Class 28;

WHEREAS, T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One TFH Plaza, Third and Union Avenues, Neptune City, New Jersey, 07753, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., does hereby assign unto said T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS, INC all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.

Date: 4.15.08

Barry G. Harrison Assistant Secretary

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this  $15\frac{1}{1}$  day of April, 2008.

Notary Public

